
 
 

 
 

Ontario Land Tribunal 
 
 
655 Bay Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto ON M5G 1E5 
Telephone: (416) 212-6349 
Toll Free: 1-866-448-2248  
Website: olt.gov.on.ca 

Tribunal ontarien de 
l’aménagement du territoire 
 
655 rue Bay, suite 1500 
Toronto ON M5G 1E5 
Téléphone: (416) 212-6349 
Sans Frais: 1-866-448-2248 
Site Web: olt.gov.on.ca 

 
  
Date: May 22, 2024 
 
 Jessica Jakubowski   
 Street Address  
 City, Province Postal Code  
 Email: jessica.jakubowski@dentons.com  
 
Re: OLT Case Numbers:  OLT-23-000360, OLT-23-000361 

OLT Lead Case Number: OLT-23-000360 
Municipality/Upper Tier: Port Hope/Northumberland 
Subject Property Address: 3852 Ganaraska Road 
Reference Numbers: ZB02-2022, SU01-2022 

 
 
The Ontario Land Tribunal (“Tribunal”) has received a request by Jessica Jakubowski to 
adjourn the merit hearing scheduled to commence on Monday, June 3, 2024. 

The Tribunal has granted the request. The merit hearing schedule to commence on 
Monday, June 3, 2024, has been cancelled. 

A new date is set for September 11, 2024. The login details for the rescheduled merit 
hearing are as follows:  

AT: 10:00 AM 

ON: Wednesday, September 11, 2024 

AT: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/927921077  

 Access Code: 927-921-077 

If you are having technical difficulties, please connect by phone by dialling 
1-888-299-1889 (Toll Free) or +1 (647) 497-9391.The access code is 927-
921-077. 

No further notice of the hearing will be issued. 

Yours truly, 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/927921077


 
 

 
 

“Tamara Zwarycz” 

Tamara Zwarycz 
Senior Planner 

c.c. 

The Clerk, Port Hope clerk@porthope.ca 
Heather Allen hallen@tmlegal.ca 
Jennifer Savini jsavini@tmlegal.ca 
Katarzyna Sliwa kat.sliwa@dentons.com 
Isaiah Banach isaiah.banach@dentons.com 
Bill & Carol Ann Moore Ede bill.mooreede@eagle.ca 
Christiane Husemann christiane.husemann@gmail.com 
Christopher Sanderson chrissand_ca@mac.com 
Edward Garland eddiegarland@gmail.com 
Eveline Frair nfrair@gmail.com 
Gillian Devereaux gillian.devereaux@durham.ca 
Glenn Deeth gdeeker@yahoo.com 
Greg Burns mentalflossca@yahoo.ca 
Jane Zednik hstoosh@peterboro.net 
Kevin Killin kevin@killin.ca 
Loriann & John Sharp loriann.sharp@rbc.com 
Richard Yoshida ryoshida1948@gmail.com 
Rob Quartly rquartly@gmail.com 
Sandra Vervoort sandrvervoort@gmail.com 
Skweda O'Bomsawin sobomsawin@gmail.com 
Steve Kahn & Holly Blefgen skitele@eagle.ca 
Susan Connors wldcraftsc@gmail.com 
Timothy Kehoe 333kehoe@gmail.com 
Marian Martin marian@distributel.net 
 


